MADISON WATER UTILITY

ADVERTISEMENT TO REQUEST STATEMENTS OF QUALIFICATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING AND HYDROGEOLOGICAL SERVICES

FOR

UNIT WELL 15 - CONTAMINANT SOURCE AND CASING EXTENSION ASSESSMENTS

Madison Water Utility requests statements of qualifications for professional engineering and hydrogeological services for the Utility's Unit Well 15 contaminant source assessment and casing extension evaluation.

Consultants wishing to be considered for this project must submit 4 copies of their statement of qualifications per the requirements of the detailed Request for Proposal no later than 4:00 p.m., Friday, January 6th, 2012 to:

Joseph DeMorett, PG Water Supply Manager Madison Water Utility 119 East Olin Avenue Madison, Wisconsin 53713

Direct questions to:

Joseph DeMorett @ 608-267-4902 (office) or 608-658-5374 (cell) 608-266-4644 (Fax) or email at: jdemorett@cityofmadison.com

A copy of the Request for Proposal can be obtained from the Water Utility at the address noted above or downloaded on the Utility web page http://www.cityofmadison.com/water/ The City anticipates evaluating the proposals in January 2012 and awarding the work in February 2012.

Madison Water Utility is proposing to evaluate whether two alternatives to treatment of VOCs are viable to either eliminate the need for treatment or to limit the duration of treatment. The following two alternatives will be evaluated.

- 1. PCE Source Mitigation this involves finding and mitigating the source of PCE that is affecting Unit Well 15, either as an alternative to treatment, or to reduce the time that a treatment system is needed.
- 2. Casing Extension this alternative would extend the casing of Unit Well 15 below the Eau Claire Shale to prevent the PCE contaminated water from entering the well.

Professional services requested will be implemented in a phased approach and will provide the information necessary to determine whether these alternatives are viable options. Selection will be based on overall qualifications and project understanding. The selected Consultant shall enter into a standard City of Madison contract for professional design services.